

Town of Thomaston Inland Wetlands and Watercourses Commission 158 Main Street Thomaston, CT 06787 Telephone: 860-283-8411 Fax: 860-283-2893 Website: <u>www.thomastonct.org</u>

- To: Cathy DuPont, Town Clerk
- From: Laura Fitch, Land Use

Date: July 23, 2025

Re:

## July 23, 2025 Meeting Cancellations:

- Inland Wetlands and Watercourse Commission Regular Meeting
- Conservation sub-committee Regular Meeting

The Inland Wetlands and Watercourse Commission Regular Meeting AND the Conservation Sub-committee Regular Meeting that were scheduled for July 23, 2025, have been CANCELLED due to lack of business.